ployed persons are able to receive financial 
assistance and labor advisory from the Gov-
ernment. 

Workers who have been wrongfully dis-
charged may receive the following benefits: 

Unemployment compensation equivalent 
to a percentage of the salary earned up to 
one hundred thirty-three dollars ($133.00) a 
week. Such compensation may be extended 
for an additional twenty-six (26) weeks, if el-
igible. 

Job search assistance through their job 
center locations. 

Furthermore, the Disaster Unemployment 
Assistance (DUA) is available for employed 
and self-employed persons who have been de-